

## **EXECUTIVE ORDER NO. 346**

## Proclamation of a State of Emergency

WHEREAS, thunderstorms accompanied by extremely heavy rainfall occurred in the State of Wisconsin on August 5, 1998 and August 6, 1998; and

WHEREAS, these intense storms caused extensive damage to residential and commercial properties, agriculture, the power distribution system and other elements of the public service infrastructure amounting to a natural disaster; and

WHEREAS, this natural disaster severely impacted Sheboygan County and other counties in the State of Wisconsin;

**NOW, THEREFORE, I, TOMMY G. THOMPSON,** Governor of the State of Wisconsin, by the authority vested in me by the Constitution and laws of this state, and specifically by Section 166.03 (1)(b) 1 of the Wisconsin Statutes, do hereby:

- 1. Proclaim that a State of Emergency exists in Sheboygan County and such other counties that the Adjutant General determines should be included in this order.
- 2. Direct all agencies of the State of Wisconsin to assist Sheboygan County and other counties impacted by these storms in recovering from this natural disaster.



By the Governor:

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have

hereunto set my hand and caused the Great Seal of the State of Wisconsin to be affixed. Done at the Capitol in the City of Madison this sixth day of August in the year one thousand nine hundred and ninety-eight.

TOMMY G. THOMPSON Governor

AUG 1 0 1993

LEGISLATIVE REFERENCE BUREAU

DOUGLAS LA FOLLETTE

Secretary of State